
Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. 1V 2V Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 57 28:37 4:21 9:31 18:58 CASALS GODAYOL, MARINA 2001 1 UF 1 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

2 967 29:26 4:28 9:38 19:40 TOLEDO NAVARRO, ANA ISABEL 2000 2 UF 2 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

3 955 30:51 4:41 9:54 20:09 SANTOS GONZALEZ DE ALEDO, ALICIA 1997 3 UF 3 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

4 776 31:28 4:46 10:21 21:02 HOUMARD , JENNIFER 2002 4 UF 4 Universidad Europea

5 944 32:23 4:55 10:43 21:40 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 5 UF 5 UNED 1

6 52 32:36 4:57 10:18 21:33 CARMONA OREJON, MARIA 2004 6 UF 6 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

7 937 32:40 4:57 10:20 21:39 RUE RUE, CLARISSE 2005 7 UF 7 Universidad Europea

8 19 34:00 5:10 10:43 22:21 APARICIO BRU, BEATRIZ 2000 8 UF 8 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

9 3 34:47 5:17 11:40 23:10 ACEDO HERNANDEZ, LAURA 2004 9 UF 9 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

10 871 35:11 5:20 11:28 23:27 MONTES PITA, MARIA JOSE 1979 10 UF 10 UNED 2

11 769 35:25 5:22 11:55 23:40 HARO RIVAS, SOL 1967 11 POPF 1

12 103 37:03 5:37 11:55 24:23 GIL DE PRADO, RAQUEL 1992 12 POPF 2

13 953 37:23 5:40 12:16 24:53 SANCHEZ SANZ, MARIA 1998 13 POPF 3

14 868 38:11 5:48 12:47 25:28 MOHEDANO DEL POZO, YOLANDA 1977 14 UF 11 UNED 3

15 896 38:49 5:53 12:30 25:42 PERDONES MORENO, REBECA 1980 15 UF 12 UNED 4

16 84 39:04 5:56 12:29 25:41 ESPAÑA CANO, ALBA 2003 16 UF 13 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

17 981 39:26 5:59 12:29 25:58 ZDEB , DESIREE ARIADNA 2005 17 UF 14 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

18 98 39:37 6:01 12:51 26:43 GARCIA LUJAN, LAURA 2002 18 UF 15 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

19 81 39:40 6:01 12:09 26:09 DIAZ MINGO, CARLOTA 2003 19 UF 16 Universidad de Alcala

20 13 40:22 6:07 13:32 26:36 ALONSO ORTIZ, MARINA 1999 20 UF 17 Universidad Francisco de Vitoria

21 794 40:33 6:09 13:34 26:51 LOPEZ MIGUEL, LUCIA 2001 21 UF 18 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

22 875 40:36 6:10 13:36 27:06 MOREIRA VEGA, MARISA 1987 22 POPF 4

23 973 40:47 6:11 12:53 27:06 VAZQUEZ MONTILLA, RAQUEL 2005 23 UF 19 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

24 862 40:49 6:12 12:58 26:56 MARTINEZ CALVO, MERCEDES 2004 24 UF 20 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

25 978 40:58 6:13 13:34 27:16 VILLARROYA SERNA, ANA 2004 25 UF 21 Universidad Camilo Jose Cela

26 851 41:13 6:15 13:32 27:21 MAILLO ALVARO, GABRIELA 2005 26 UF 22 Universidad Europea

27 774 41:40 6:19 13:49 27:50 HERRERO TOMAS, MARIA JOSE 1962 27 UF 23 UNED 5

28 892 41:45 6:20 13:54 27:55 PASTOR PASCUAL, SILVIA 1971 28 UF 24 UNED 6

29 860 41:52 6:21 13:25 27:33 MARTIN PEREZ, ROCIO 1977 29 UF 25 UNED 7

30 64 42:19 6:25 13:55 28:16 CIFUENTES GARCIA, MARTA 1971 30 POPF 5

31 25 43:00 6:31 13:52 28:43 AREVALO CABRERA, GABRIELA ESTEFANIA 1993 31 POPF 6

32 917 43:58 6:40 13:35 28:42 REVILLA FRAILE, LUCIA 2005 32 UF 26 Universidad Europea

33 881 45:01 6:50 15:22 30:03 MURILLO GOMEZ, CAYETANA 1978 33 UF 27 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

34 781 45:44 6:56 14:25 29:56 IGLESIAS ALARCIA, ROCIO 1983 34 POPF 7

35 96 46:11 7:00 14:49 30:32 GARCIA ARMAS, VICTORIA 2003 35 UF 28 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

36 924 46:56 7:07 14:44 31:01 RODRIGUEZ FRANCO, ITZIAR 2003 36 UF 29 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

37 932 47:56 7:16 15:37 31:31 ROMERO NAVARRO, ELENA 1977 37 POPF 8

38 8 48:40 7:23 15:20 31:55 ALBALADEJO SOBOLEWSKI, ELENA ISABEL 1987 38 POPF 9

39 97 50:25 7:39 16:34 32:33 GARCIA BAÑARES, MARIA GEMA 1975 39 POPF 10

40 91 53:00 8:02 16:55 35:23 FERNANDEZ VICENTE, TERESA 1972 40 POPF 11
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1440 puntos
1 57 28:37 4:21 CASALS GODAYOL, MARINA 2001 1 UF 1 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 600

2 967 29:26 4:28 TOLEDO NAVARRO, ANA ISABEL 2000 2 UF 2 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 500

3 52 32:36 4:57 CARMONA OREJON, MARIA 2004 6 UF 6 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 340

2 UNED 980 puntos
1 944 32:23 4:55 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 5 UF 5 UNED 1 345

2 871 35:11 5:20 MONTES PITA, MARIA JOSE 1979 10 UF 10 UNED 2 320

3 868 38:11 5:48 MOHEDANO DEL POZO, YOLANDA 1977 11 UF 11 UNED 3 315

4 896 38:49 5:53 PERDONES MORENO, REBECA 1980 12 UF 12 UNED 4 310

5 774 41:40 6:19 HERRERO TOMAS, MARIA JOSE 1962 23 UF 23 UNED 5 255

6 892 41:45 6:20 PASTOR PASCUAL, SILVIA 1971 24 UF 24 UNED 6 250

7 860 41:52 6:21 MARTIN PEREZ, ROCIO 1977 25 UF 25 UNED 7 245

3 Universidad Europea 945 puntos
1 776 31:28 4:46 HOUMARD , JENNIFER 2002 4 UF 4 Universidad Europea 350

2 937 32:40 4:57 RUE RUE, CLARISSE 2005 7 UF 7 Universidad Europea 335

3 851 41:13 6:15 MAILLO ALVARO, GABRIELA 2005 22 UF 22 Universidad Europea 260

4 917 43:58 6:40 REVILLA FRAILE, LUCIA 2005 26 UF 26 Universidad Europea 240

4 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 915 puntos
1 955 30:51 4:41 SANTOS GONZALEZ DE ALEDO, ALICIA 1997 3 UF 3 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 400

2 794 40:33 6:09 LOPEZ MIGUEL, LUCIA 2001 18 UF 18 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 280

3 881 45:01 6:50 MURILLO GOMEZ, CAYETANA 1978 27 UF 27 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 235

4 96 46:11 7:00 GARCIA ARMAS, VICTORIA 2003 28 UF 28 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 230
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Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. 1V 2V Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 882 23:28 3:34 7:38 15:30 NARANJO LOZANO, ALBERTO 2001 1 UM 1 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

2 787 23:47 3:37 7:43 15:50 JURANEK JURANEK, LUKAS 2002 2 UM 2 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

3 952 24:09 3:40 7:46 15:52 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ-JORDAN, GUILLERMO 2003 3 UM 3 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

4 975 24:41 3:45 8:07 16:32 VELASCO SERRANO, ALBERTO 1991 4 UM 4 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

5 4 24:47 3:46 8:11 16:32 ACEITUNO VILLAR, DIEGO 2003 5 UM 5 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

6 54 25:09 3:49 8:13 16:42 CARRO RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO 1997 6 UM 6 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

7 89 25:30 3:52 8:37 17:05 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, SANTIAGO 1996 7 UM 7 Universidad Europea

8 77 25:31 3:52 8:18 16:51 DE TORRES MARTINEZ, SERGIO 1980 8 POPM 1

9 38 25:32 3:52 8:11 16:54 BENEYTEZ ARDERIU, PABLO 2001 9 POPM 2

10 980 25:34 3:53 8:16 17:04 ZAPATA AGUILAR, ALVARO 2003 10 UM 8 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

11 866 25:36 3:53 8:29 17:06 MESTRE MARTIN, JOSE 2001 11 UM 9 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

12 929 25:37 3:53 8:15 17:00 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL 2004 12 UM 10 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

13 72 25:40 3:54 8:07 16:51 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 13 UM 11 UNED 1

14 940 25:42 3:54 8:21 16:59 SALAH OSMAN, BELAL 1993 14 UM 12 Universidad Europea

15 885 25:48 3:55 8:29 17:05 NUÑO MARTIN, ALVARO 1995 15 POPM 3

16 23 26:11 3:58 8:25 17:06 ARENAS FERNANDEZ, PLACIDO 1994 16 UM 13 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

17 55 26:19 4:00 8:30 17:25 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 17 UM 14 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

18 899 26:23 4:00 8:23 17:23 PEREZ CANO, PABLO 2000 18 UM 15 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

19 799 26:37 4:02 8:25 17:30 LOZANO MELERO, EDUARDO 2003 19 UM 16 Universidad Europea

20 101 26:40 4:03 8:36 17:35 GARCIA TOVAR, CARLOS 2000 20 UM 17 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

21 891 26:44 4:03 9:11 18:09 PAILLET JORNET, YOANN 1999 21 UM 18 Universidad Europea

22 88 26:49 4:04 9:16 18:07 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 22 UM 19 Universidad Europea

23 69 26:55 4:05 9:11 18:11 CUESTA URBANO, FRANCISCO 1984 23 POPM 4

24 764 26:58 4:06 8:35 17:45 GONZALO ALONSO, DANIEL 2002 24 UM 20 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

25 872 27:10 4:07 8:33 17:53 MONTORO ORTEGA, FRANCISCO JESUS 2002 25 UM 21 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

26 903 27:15 4:08 9:03 18:11 PINILLA GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA, JUAN LUIS 2003 26 UM 22 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

27 902 27:31 4:11 9:12 18:17 PEREZ PRIETO, JOSE ENRIQUE 1978 27 POPM 5

28 94 27:34 4:11 9:15 18:23 FREIRE ESTRELLA, JUAN FRANCISCO 1970 28 UM 23 UNED 2

29 18 27:41 4:12 8:48 18:16 ANTON SIERRA, IVAN 1993 29 UM 24 UNED 3

30 959 27:44 4:13 9:05 18:32 SANZ SANZ, PEDRO 1975 30 POPM 6

31 898 27:46 4:13 9:21 18:37 PEREZ BLAZQUEZ, LUIS ALBERTO 1979 31 POPM 7

32 75 27:49 4:13 8:44 18:15 DE LOS SANTOS CID, IVAN 1980 32 POPM 8

33 17 27:53 4:14 9:13 18:36 ANDREOLLI SIMONI, GIAN PIERO 2000 33 UM 25 Universidad Europea

34 914 27:55 4:14 9:16 18:32 RAMOS VILLAVERDE, SERGIO 1977 34 UM 26 UNED 4

35 933 27:55 4:14 9:09 18:34 ROMERO TELLEZ, OSCAR 1984 35 POPM 9

36 884 28:02 4:15 9:10 18:40 NUÑEZ CASADO, PABLO 1997 36 UM 27 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

37 796 28:03 4:15 9:03 18:32 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS 1985 37 POPM 10

38 852 28:05 4:16 9:19 18:50 MANSO SILVAN, MIGUEL 1974 38 UM 28 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

39 73 28:08 4:16 9:25 18:55 DE LOS MOZOS BAJO, LUIS 1979 39 POPM 11

40 22 28:09 4:16 8:56 18:37 ARAUJO ESTEVEZ, JOAQUIN 1974 40 POPM 12

41 857 28:13 4:17 9:20 18:56 MARTIN DEL RIO, ALVARO 1993 41 POPM 13

42 958 28:38 4:21 9:37 19:13 SANZ RUIZ, SANTIAGO 1997 42 UM 29 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

43 963 28:50 4:23 9:20 19:02 SERRANO MALDONADO, EDUARDO 1973 43 UM 30 Universidad CEU San Pablo

44 59 28:54 4:23 9:25 19:13 CASTELLO MATEO, DAVID 1971 44 POPM 14

45 962 29:04 4:25 9:12 19:02 SEOANE SOUTO, RUBEN 1989 45 POPM 15

46 32 29:07 4:25 9:17 19:15 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 46 UM 31 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

47 74 29:09 4:25 9:41 19:26 DE LOS RIOS OLIVER, EMILIO 1972 47 POPM 16

48 930 29:09 4:25 9:46 19:27 RODRIGUEZ SAMPEDRO, GUILLERMO 1987 48 UM 32 Universidad de Alcala

49 982 29:10 4:26 10:00 19:37 ZUÑIGA AMAN, PETTER 1999 49 UM 33 Universidad Europea

50 904 29:13 4:26 9:48 19:37 PIQUERO GONZALEZ, IVAN 1980 50 POPM 17

51 60 29:16 4:26 9:31 19:21 CASTELLO MATEO, RUBEN 1974 51 POPM 18

52 765 29:24 4:28 9:47 19:32 GORGAS GARCIA, PEDRO 1963 52 UM 34 UNED 5

53 777 29:41 4:30 9:36 19:43 HU CAO, ALEJANDRO 1994 53 UM 35 UNED 6

54 922 29:44 4:31 9:13 19:20 RICHARD RICHARD, GASPARD 2005 54 UM 36 Universidad Europea

55 856 29:50 4:32 9:34 19:32 MARTIN CASAS, RAFAEL 1969 55 POPM 19

56 956 29:57 4:33 9:51 19:58 SANZ ESTEBAN, JOSE 1969 56 POPM 20

57 950 29:59 4:33 9:34 19:51 SANCHEZ PAUNERO, DAVID 1972 57 UM 37 UNED 7
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Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. 1V 2V Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

58 969 30:15 4:35 9:49 20:00 TORIJA HOMBRADOS, JOSE 1979 58 POPM 21

59 789 30:24 4:37 9:41 20:07 LOOEZ GARCIA, SERGIO 1990 59 POPM 22

60 76 30:30 4:38 9:58 20:13 DE PABLO GOMEZ, PEDRO 1972 60 UM 38 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

61 999 30:33 4:38 9:59 20:10 CARRASCO VILLAVERDE, ANGEL 1984 61 POPM 23

62 792 30:50 4:41 10:29 20:35 LOPEZ LAIN, ALEJANDRO 1988 62 POPM 24

63 766 30:54 4:41 9:59 20:29 GRANDE GONZALEZ, JOSE MARIA 1956 63 POPM 25

64 910 30:59 4:42 10:04 20:29 QUILUMBA FARINANGO, BRYAN XAVIER 2002 64 UM 39 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

65 58 31:03 4:43 9:58 20:22 CASTELLO BLASCO, ERIK 2006 65 POPM 26

66 110 31:12 4:44 10:18 20:47 GONZALEZ CASTRO, ANDRES 2003 66 UM 40 Universidad Europea

67 43 31:16 4:45 10:29 20:48 BRETONES VILLUENDAS, ANTONIO 1972 67 UM 41 Universidad de Alcala

68 861 31:39 4:48 9:37 20:48 MARTINEZ ALVAREZ, JORGE 2002 68 UM 42 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

69 966 31:40 4:48 10:12 20:47 SOTO LOPEZ, OSCAR 1972 69 UM 43 UNED 8

70 785 31:46 4:49 10:54 21:21 JIMENEZ BARRERA, MANUEL ANGEL 1968 70 POPM 27

71 26 31:48 4:50 9:39 20:34 ARIZA SADURNI, MARTI 1999 71 UM 44 UNED 9

72 773 32:00 4:51 10:43 21:19 HERNANDEZ LAIN, AURELIO 1968 72 UM 45 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

73 909 32:02 4:52 10:30 21:17 PRIETO SALCEDO, FRANCISCO JOSE 1977 73 UM 46 Universidad de Alcala

74 11 32:02 4:52 10:27 21:14 ALONSO MILLANO, JUAN JOSE 1978 74 POPM 28

75 99 32:02 4:52 10:26 21:14 GARCIA OÑORO, SERGIO 1984 75 POPM 29

76 90 32:03 4:52 10:44 21:23 FERNANDEZ RANERA, ALBERTO 1960 76 POPM 30

77 934 32:06 4:52 11:10 21:47 ROSA RODRIGUEZ, DAVID 1998 77 POPM 31

78 880 32:11 4:53 10:24 21:24 MUR DIAZ, FELIX 1964 78 POPM 32

79 911 32:15 4:54 10:59 21:40 RABANAL TORRES, JESUS 1972 79 POPM 33

80 925 32:16 4:54 10:13 21:05 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, JORGE PABLO 1990 80 UM 47 UNED 10

81 21 32:20 4:54 11:01 21:55 ARAMBURU-ZABALA HIGUERA, RAFAEL 1963 81 UM 48 UNED 11

82 49 32:25 4:55 10:42 21:34 CAMARGO ARRANZ, TOMAS ANTONIO 1970 82 UM 49 UNED 12

83 78 32:28 4:56 10:00 21:08 DEL CAZ MACIAS, OLMO 1980 83 POPM 34

84 877 32:34 4:56 10:51 21:49 MORODO MENDEZ, JOSE MANUEL 1972 84 POPM 35

85 782 32:34 4:56 10:32 21:18 IRANZO NIETO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1971 85 POPM 36

86 798 32:45 4:58 10:50 21:47 LOZANO BRANGER, PEDRO 1970 86 POPM 37

87 888 32:48 4:59 10:43 21:46 ORTEGA CIFUENTES, DANIEL 1999 87 UM 50 Universidad Europea

88 916 32:49 4:59 10:43 21:46 REVESADO GALACHE, JUAN 2000 88 UM 51 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

89 869 32:50 4:59 10:40 21:35 MOLINA TEJEDOR, SERGIO 1997 89 UM 52 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

90 918 32:55 5:00 10:37 21:46 REVILLA LINDEZ, AGUSTIN 1969 90 POPM 38

91 961 33:02 5:01 10:50 21:45 SCHROEDER X, BENJAMIN JAMES 1996 91 POPM 39

92 974 33:02 5:01 11:09 22:02 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 92 UM 53 Universidad Nebrija

93 80 33:07 5:02 11:00 22:08 DIAZ FERNANDEZ, JAVIER 1979 93 POPM 40

94 901 33:10 5:02 11:07 22:14 PEREZ PEREZ, GUILLERMO 1976 94 POPM 41

95 14 33:13 5:02 10:59 22:06 ALONSO ROMERO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1970 95 POPM 42

96 920 33:20 5:03 11:31 22:19 REY PORTABALES, ROBERTO 2005 96 POPM 43

97 37 33:22 5:04 11:11 22:19 BARRIGON GELADO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1978 97 POPM 44

98 762 33:22 5:04 11:30 22:40 GONZALEZ LEON, JOSE 1980 98 POPM 45

99 83 33:29 5:05 10:41 21:56 DUQUE HERAS, RICARDO 1977 99 UM 54 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

100 900 33:29 5:05 10:39 21:55 PEREZ PARRO, ROBERTO 1977 100 POPM 46

101 972 33:31 5:05 10:59 22:19 VARONA ARCHE, JOSE FELIPE 1973 101 UM 55 Universidad CEU San Pablo

102 795 33:33 5:05 11:02 22:15 LOPEZ MOTENO, GABRIEL 1992 102 POPM 47

103 790 33:35 5:06 11:17 22:35 LOPEZ FELIPE, MANUEL 1969 103 UM 56 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

104 24 33:45 5:07 11:25 22:40 ARES CHICOTE, FERNANDO 1977 104 POPM 48

105 850 34:13 5:11 11:19 22:44 LUIS AINA, ALFREDO 1963 105 UM 57 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

106 51 34:14 5:12 10:44 22:41 CARBONERO ARMENTAL, RAFAEL 1983 106 UM 58 Universidad Europea

107 890 34:15 5:12 11:42 22:56 PACHECO JUAREZ, JACINTO 1965 107 POPM 49

108 40 34:21 5:13 11:23 22:40 BERNIA LOMINCHAR, ALBERTO 2002 108 UM 59 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

109 778 34:27 5:14 11:53 23:08 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 109 UM 60 UNED 13

110 93 34:28 5:14 11:56 23:07 FONTEBOA SANCHEZ, LUIS 1982 110 POPM 50

111 893 34:34 5:15 11:49 22:59 PEDRAZA MIJAN, JORGE 1994 111 UM 61 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

112 921 34:36 5:15 12:10 23:23 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 112 UM 62 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

113 951 34:37 5:15 12:01 23:18 SANCHEZ RIVAS, CARLOS 1981 113 POPM 51

114 927 34:47 5:17 11:53 23:14 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 114 UM 63 UNED 14

115 10 34:50 5:17 10:43 22:41 ALFONSO CAMPIÑA, VICTOR 1988 115 POPM 52
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Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. 1V 2V Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

116 79 34:58 5:18 11:38 23:10 DEL ROSAL CRESPO, MARIO 1975 116 UM 64 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

117 965 35:16 5:21 11:49 23:27 SIMO MORENO, LUIS 1971 117 POPM 53

118 1 35:19 5:21 12:17 23:43 ABAJO IZQUIERDO, JOSE 1978 118 UM 65 UNED 15

119 48 35:24 5:22 11:30 23:12 CALDEVILLA BERNARDO, ENRIQUE 1972 119 UM 66 UNED 16

120 107 35:44 5:25 12:14 24:11 GOMEZ CUBERO, JOSE LEONCIO 1963 120 UM 67 UNED 17

121 109 35:45 5:25 12:24 24:20 GOMEZ GONZALEZ, MANUEL 1972 121 POPM 54

122 943 35:51 5:26 12:19 24:17 SALTO DE LA RIVA, MIGUEL 1964 122 POPM 55

123 949 36:11 5:29 12:12 24:14 SANCHEZ MUÑOZ, JUAN CARLOS 1968 123 POPM 56

124 106 36:19 5:31 12:09 24:05 GOMEZ BARROSO, JOSE LUIS 1967 124 UM 68 UNED 18

125 5 36:27 5:32 11:57 24:06 ACETO NAVARRO, MARCOS 1997 125 POPM 57

126 771 36:28 5:32 12:44 25:04 HERAS PEREZ, JAVIER 1977 126 POPM 58

127 948 36:32 5:33 11:38 23:59 SANCHEZ MORENO, JOSE 1966 127 UM 69 UNED 19

128 942 36:41 5:34 12:03 24:04 SALINAS ALVAREZ, OSCAR 2005 128 UM 70 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

129 873 36:48 5:35 12:11 24:09 MORA GARCIA, LUIS 1999 129 POPM 59

130 908 36:53 5:36 12:14 25:06 PORRES BENAVIDES, JESUS 1977 130 UM 71 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

131 47 36:56 5:36 11:37 24:38 CALAMA ARIÑO, PABLO 1994 131 POPM 60

132 874 36:59 5:37 11:55 24:21 MORCILLO MARTINEZ, ANTONIO 1998 132 POPM 61

133 33 37:09 5:38 12:27 24:48 BALLESTEROS GALVEZ, DANIEL 1995 133 POPM 62

134 34 37:09 5:38 12:34 24:55 BALLESTEROS SANCHEZ, JORGE 1962 134 POPM 63

135 976 37:14 5:39 11:31 23:46 VICENTE GORDON, LUIS 2002 135 UM 72 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

136 864 37:18 5:39 12:06 24:44 MASTROIANNI , ANDREA 1977 136 UM 73 UNED 20

137 957 37:20 5:40 12:37 24:57 SANZ GONZALEZ, RUY 1979 137 UM 74 Universidad Nebrija

138 9 37:22 5:40 12:13 24:37 ALBERTO MONTERO, JUAN 1999 138 POPM 64

139 780 37:26 5:41 11:57 23:42 IGLESIAS ALARCIA, JAVIER 1978 139 POPM 65

140 907 37:26 5:41 12:00 24:25 POLO VELAZQUEZ, JESUS 1969 140 POPM 66

141 919 37:27 5:41 12:22 24:56 REY AVILES, ROBERTO 1967 141 POPM 67

142 879 37:37 5:42 13:10 25:23 MUNILLA RODRIGUEZ, VICTOR 1974 142 POPM 68

143 85 37:40 5:43 12:36 24:33 ESPINOSA MARTIN, SERGIO 2003 143 UM 75 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

144 111 37:54 5:45 11:49 24:45 GONZALEZ GARCIA-CONSUEGRA, EMILIO
JAVIER

1974 144 POPM 69

145 104 38:13 5:48 11:59 25:43 GODOY MARTINEZ, ADRIAN 1974 145 POPM 70

146 770 38:13 5:48 11:12 22:16 HEGAZY RODRIGUEZ, TAREK 1994 146 POPM 71

147 894 38:14 5:48 12:21 25:07 PEÑA ROMERO, ADRIAN 1996 147 POPM 72

148 793 38:19 5:49 12:20 25:14 LOPEZ LAIN, JESUS 1980 148 POPM 73

149 6 38:30 5:50 13:22 25:57 ADRIO GUTIERREZ, JAVIER 1972 149 POPM 74

150 912 38:37 5:52 12:43 25:37 RAMIREZ NUÑEZ, JAIME 1978 150 POPM 75

151 2 39:05 5:56 12:52 25:59 ABEAL GARCIA, MANUEL 1962 151 POPM 76

152 788 39:08 5:56 12:56 26:12 JUSTO NAVARRO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1985 152 POPM 77

153 45 39:23 5:58 13:12 26:10 BURDALO MARTINEZ, JOSE LUIS 1972 153 POPM 78

154 12 39:46 6:02 13:11 25:51 ALONSO ORTIZ, ADRIAN 2002 154 UM 76 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

155 923 39:58 6:04 12:56 26:24 ROBLES GOMEZ, ANTONIO 1980 155 UM 77 UNED 21

156 946 40:53 6:12 13:24 26:58 SANCHEZ GARZON, CESAR 1969 156 UM 78 UNED 22

157 100 41:11 6:15 13:22 27:41 GARCIA PUENTE, ISMAEL 1974 157 POPM 79

158 763 42:03 6:23 13:32 27:42 GONZALEZ MOHINO LATORRE, JESUS
MIGUEL

1961 158 POPM 80

159 68 42:58 6:31 12:54 28:05 CRUZ SEG, GABRIS 1960 159 POPM 81

160 947 43:39 6:37 13:45 28:42 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 160 UM 79 UNED 23

161 786 43:53 6:39 14:29 29:03 JIMENEZ MORENO, JULIAN 1963 161 UM 80 UNED 24

162 913 44:07 6:42 13:53 28:30 RAMOS GONZALEZ, JORGE 1982 162 POPM 82

163 95 46:59 7:08 13:48 29:45 GAMARRA GONZALEZ, SALVADOR 1978 163 POPM 83

164 878 49:16 7:28 15:17 32:33 MULERO GUTIERREZ, ELOY 1963 164 UM 81 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

165 30 52:27 7:57 16:27 34:34 ARTEAGA GARRIDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1959 165 POPM 84

166 935 55:53 8:28 17:08 35:50 ROSIQUE NIETO, ANICETO 1960 166 POPM 85
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1220 puntos
1 882 23:28 3:34 NARANJO LOZANO, ALBERTO 2001 1 UM 1 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 600

2 866 25:36 3:53 MESTRE MARTIN, JOSE 2001 9 UM 9 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 325

3 899 26:23 4:00 PEREZ CANO, PABLO 2000 15 UM 15 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 295

4 861 31:39 4:48 MARTINEZ ALVAREZ, JORGE 2002 42 UM 42 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 160

5 869 32:50 4:59 MOLINA TEJEDOR, SERGIO 1997 52 UM 52 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 110

6 921 34:36 5:15 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 62 UM 62 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 60

7 976 37:14 5:39 VICENTE GORDON, LUIS 2002 72 UM 72 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 10

8 85 37:40 5:43 ESPINOSA MARTIN, SERGIO 2003 75 UM 75 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

9 878 49:16 7:28 MULERO GUTIERREZ, ELOY 1963 81 UM 81 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 1090 puntos
1 952 24:09 3:40 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ-JORDAN, GUILLERMO 2003 3 UM 3 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 400

2 975 24:41 3:45 VELASCO SERRANO, ALBERTO 1991 4 UM 4 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 350

3 54 25:09 3:49 CARRO RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO 1997 6 UM 6 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 340

4 23 26:11 3:58 ARENAS FERNANDEZ, PLACIDO 1994 13 UM 13 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 305

5 101 26:40 4:03 GARCIA TOVAR, CARLOS 2000 17 UM 17 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 285

6 884 28:02 4:15 NUÑEZ CASADO, PABLO 1997 27 UM 27 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 235

7 908 36:53 5:36 PORRES BENAVIDES, JESUS 1977 71 UM 71 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 15

3 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 995 puntos
1 4 24:47 3:46 ACEITUNO VILLAR, DIEGO 2003 5 UM 5 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 345

2 980 25:34 3:53 ZAPATA AGUILAR, ALVARO 2003 8 UM 8 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 330

3 929 25:37 3:53 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL 2004 10 UM 10 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 320

4 764 26:58 4:06 GONZALO ALONSO, DANIEL 2002 20 UM 20 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 270

5 910 30:59 4:42 QUILUMBA FARINANGO, BRYAN XAVIER 2002 39 UM 39 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 175

6 773 32:00 4:51 HERNANDEZ LAIN, AURELIO 1968 45 UM 45 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 145

7 850 34:13 5:11 LUIS AINA, ALFREDO 1963 57 UM 57 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 85

8 79 34:58 5:18 DEL ROSAL CRESPO, MARIO 1975 64 UM 64 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 50

9 942 36:41 5:34 SALINAS ALVAREZ, OSCAR 2005 70 UM 70 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 20

4 Universidad Europea 935 puntos
1 89 25:30 3:52 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, SANTIAGO 1996 7 UM 7 Universidad Europea 335

2 940 25:42 3:54 SALAH OSMAN, BELAL 1993 12 UM 12 Universidad Europea 310

3 799 26:37 4:02 LOZANO MELERO, EDUARDO 2003 16 UM 16 Universidad Europea 290

4 891 26:44 4:03 PAILLET JORNET, YOANN 1999 18 UM 18 Universidad Europea 280

5 88 26:49 4:04 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 19 UM 19 Universidad Europea 275

6 17 27:53 4:14 ANDREOLLI SIMONI, GIAN PIERO 2000 25 UM 25 Universidad Europea 245

7 982 29:10 4:26 ZUÑIGA AMAN, PETTER 1999 33 UM 33 Universidad Europea 205

8 922 29:44 4:31 RICHARD RICHARD, GASPARD 2005 36 UM 36 Universidad Europea 190

9 110 31:12 4:44 GONZALEZ CASTRO, ANDRES 2003 40 UM 40 Universidad Europea 170

10 888 32:48 4:59 ORTEGA CIFUENTES, DANIEL 1999 50 UM 50 Universidad Europea 120

11 51 34:14 5:12 CARBONERO ARMENTAL, RAFAEL 1983 58 UM 58 Universidad Europea 80

5 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 875 puntos
1 787 23:47 3:37 JURANEK JURANEK, LUKAS 2002 2 UM 2 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 500

2 903 27:15 4:08 PINILLA GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA, JUAN LUIS 2003 22 UM 22 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 260

3 916 32:49 4:59 REVESADO GALACHE, JUAN 2000 51 UM 51 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 115

6 UNED 820 puntos
1 72 25:40 3:54 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 11 UM 11 UNED 1 315

2 94 27:34 4:11 FREIRE ESTRELLA, JUAN FRANCISCO 1970 23 UM 23 UNED 2 255

3 18 27:41 4:12 ANTON SIERRA, IVAN 1993 24 UM 24 UNED 3 250

4 914 27:55 4:14 RAMOS VILLAVERDE, SERGIO 1977 26 UM 26 UNED 4 240

5 765 29:24 4:28 GORGAS GARCIA, PEDRO 1963 34 UM 34 UNED 5 200

6 777 29:41 4:30 HU CAO, ALEJANDRO 1994 35 UM 35 UNED 6 195
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

7 950 29:59 4:33 SANCHEZ PAUNERO, DAVID 1972 37 UM 37 UNED 7 185

8 966 31:40 4:48 SOTO LOPEZ, OSCAR 1972 43 UM 43 UNED 8 155

9 26 31:48 4:50 ARIZA SADURNI, MARTI 1999 44 UM 44 UNED 9 150

10 925 32:16 4:54 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, JORGE PABLO 1990 47 UM 47 UNED 10 135

11 21 32:20 4:54 ARAMBURU-ZABALA HIGUERA, RAFAEL 1963 48 UM 48 UNED 11 130

12 49 32:25 4:55 CAMARGO ARRANZ, TOMAS ANTONIO 1970 49 UM 49 UNED 12 125

13 778 34:27 5:14 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 60 UM 60 UNED 13 70

14 927 34:47 5:17 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 63 UM 63 UNED 14 55

15 1 35:19 5:21 ABAJO IZQUIERDO, JOSE 1978 65 UM 65 UNED 15 45

16 48 35:24 5:22 CALDEVILLA BERNARDO, ENRIQUE 1972 66 UM 66 UNED 16 40

17 107 35:44 5:25 GOMEZ CUBERO, JOSE LEONCIO 1963 67 UM 67 UNED 17 35

18 106 36:19 5:31 GOMEZ BARROSO, JOSE LUIS 1967 68 UM 68 UNED 18 30

19 948 36:32 5:33 SANCHEZ MORENO, JOSE 1966 69 UM 69 UNED 19 25

20 864 37:18 5:39 MASTROIANNI , ANDREA 1977 73 UM 73 UNED 20 5

21 923 39:58 6:04 ROBLES GOMEZ, ANTONIO 1980 77 UM 77 UNED 21 2

22 946 40:53 6:12 SANCHEZ GARZON, CESAR 1969 78 UM 78 UNED 22 2

23 947 43:39 6:37 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 79 UM 79 UNED 23 2

24 786 43:53 6:39 JIMENEZ MORENO, JULIAN 1963 80 UM 80 UNED 24 2

7 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 795 puntos
1 55 26:19 4:00 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 14 UM 14 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 300

2 872 27:10 4:07 MONTORO ORTEGA, FRANCISCO JESUS 2002 21 UM 21 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 265

3 852 28:05 4:16 MANSO SILVAN, MIGUEL 1974 28 UM 28 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 230

4 76 30:30 4:38 DE PABLO GOMEZ, PEDRO 1972 38 UM 38 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 180

5 790 33:35 5:06 LOPEZ FELIPE, MANUEL 1969 56 UM 56 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 90

6 40 34:21 5:13 BERNIA LOMINCHAR, ALBERTO 2002 59 UM 59 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 75

7 893 34:34 5:15 PEDRAZA MIJAN, JORGE 1994 61 UM 61 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 65

8 12 39:46 6:02 ALONSO ORTIZ, ADRIAN 2002 76 UM 76 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

8 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 540 puntos
1 958 28:38 4:21 SANZ RUIZ, SANTIAGO 1997 29 UM 29 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 225

2 32 29:07 4:25 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 31 UM 31 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 215

3 83 33:29 5:05 DUQUE HERAS, RICARDO 1977 54 UM 54 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 100

9 Universidad de Alcala 515 puntos
1 930 29:09 4:25 RODRIGUEZ SAMPEDRO, GUILLERMO 1987 32 UM 32 Universidad de Alcala 210

2 43 31:16 4:45 BRETONES VILLUENDAS, ANTONIO 1972 41 UM 41 Universidad de Alcala 165

3 909 32:02 4:52 PRIETO SALCEDO, FRANCISCO JOSE 1977 46 UM 46 Universidad de Alcala 140
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CLASIFICACIÓN UNIVERSIDADES

PUESTO UNIVERSIDAD FEMENINO MASCULINO TOTAL
1 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1440 1220 2660
2 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 915 995 1910
3 Universidad Europea 945 935 1880
4 UNED 980 820 1800

Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 1090 0
Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 875 0
Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 795 0
Universidad Pontificia Comillas 540 0
Universidad de Alcala 515 0
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